
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (G) 

P&%E SEcTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, 
MUMBAI- 400001

F. No. S/5-MISC-157/2021 Estt. P8sE Dated: e.06.2022 

cORRIGENDUM to Estt. Office Order No. 80/2022 
dated 01.04.2022 

In the EOO No. 80/2022 dated 01.04.2022 granting MACP in the grade of 

AO/EA/TA/Steno/LDc/ Drivers/Canteen Staff and Telecommunication stal, 

the designation of Sh. Ujwal R. Surve mentioned at Sr. No. 36 is to be read as 

under 

S1. No. in E0O Name of the Designation DUE MACP DATE 

No. 80/2022 Officer & Date of 

dtd.01.04.2022 Birth 

Driver Gr.I 3rd MACP 
Ujwal R. Surve 

(Retd. 07.11.2018 
13.07.1959 

36 31.07.2019) 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

(TARIQ MABOOD) 
Additional Commissioner of Customs (P&E) 

NCH, Mumbai 

Copy to 

1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, 2one-I, II, III, Mumbai. 2. The Pr. Commissioner of Customs (Gen.), NCH, Mumbai. 3. The Dy. Controller of Accounts, PAO, Annexure Bldg., NCH, Mumbai The CAO, Accounts Pay Bill Section, NCH, ACC & JNCH Customs Mumbai. Concerned Officers 
6ÆDI to upload on official website of Mumbai Customs Zone-I 1. Notice Board 
8. Office Copy 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

